

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3003 of 2025

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Versus
GUNVANTBHAI ARJANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 02/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to list the captioned appeal along with Cross
Objection No.55 of 2026.

Stand over to **07th May, 2026.**

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)