

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3003 of 2025
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 55 of 2026
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3003 of 2025

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Versus
GUNVANTBHAI ARJANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Admit.

Mr.Nishit Bhalodi, learned advocate accepts and waives service of notice of admission on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

GIRISH